Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as agent for LaSalle Bank Midwest National Association, successor-ininterest to Standard Federal Bank National Association		ll03/19/2006 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dura-Line Corporation	
Street Address:	835 Innovation Drive	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37932	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1566908	(DID)
Registration Number:	1793677	(DOD)
Registration Number:	1007560	CABLECON
Registration Number:	1566907	DROP-IN-DUCT
Registration Number:	1985126	DURA-LINE
Registration Number:	2097550	DURA-PEX
Registration Number:	2834965	FUTUREPATH
Registration Number:	2018318	INTEGRAL
Registration Number:	1622265	
Registration Number:	1619361	
Registration Number:	1436152	LUBADUK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0910

900072056

T 8415.0

Registration Number:	1775209	MIRROR FINISH
Registration Number:	1948620	PIGGYBACK
Registration Number:	2585695	PINPOINT
Registration Number:	1239263	SIGNAL-DUCT
Registration Number:	1579002	SILICORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: ccasey@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive, Suite 4800

Address Line 2: c/o Karen Schweickart

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38233-130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Schweickart
Signature:	/Karen Schweickart/
Date:	03/19/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=DURA-LINE TRADEMARK RELEASE#page1.tif source=DURA-LINE TRADEMARK RELEASE#page2.tif source=DURA-LINE TRADEMARK RELEASE#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0911

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March ____, 2007 ("Effective Date") by and between LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as agent for LaSalle Bank Midwest National Association, successor-in-interest to Standard Federal Bank National Association ("Lender"), with an office at One Buckhead Plaza, 3060 Peachtree Road, Suite 890, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 ("Agent"), and Dura-Line Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 835 Innovation Drive, Knoxville, Tennessee 37932 ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Borrower and Agent dated September 10, 2003 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Borrower granted to Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Borrower (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith, as security for certain indebtedness as is particularly described in the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Secured Debt");

WHEREAS, Borrower and Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and among Borrower, Lender, and Agent dated September 10, 2003;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on September 22, 2003 at Reel 2718, Frame 0361; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has paid the Secured Debt to Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name of Borrower, at the PTO other than those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A.

Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Borrower, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Borrower to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, all at Borrower's expense, however.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0912

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC
AS AGENT FOR LASALLE BANK
MIDWESTNATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
SUCCESSOR-IN-INTERESTTO
STANDARD FEDERAL BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: PATRILKHARONS

Title: Semar Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Trademark No.
DID	1566908
DOD	1793677
CABLECON	1007560
DROP-IN-DUCT	1566907
DURA-LINE (AND DESIGN)	1985126
DURA-PEX	2097550
FUTUREPATH	2834965
INTEGRAL DESIGN	2018318
LOGO DESIGN	1622265
LOGO DESIGN	1619361
LUBADUK	1436152
MIRROR FINISH	1775209
PIGGYBACK	1948620
PINPOINT	2585695
SIGNAL-DUCT	1239263
SILICORE	1579002

RECORDED: 03/19/2007